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Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact
Review Board Box 938, 5102-50th Avenue,

Yellowknife, NT X1A 2N7
Date: Wednesday, March 27, 2002
From: Luciano Azzolini, Environmental Assessment Officer
Pages: 52 including these two cover pages
File: EAQ01-004 De Beers Snap Lake Diamond Project
Subject: Review Board Issues IRs
John McConnell, Robin Johnstone, De Beers™ 766-7347
Bob Turner, NSMA 669-7442
Rachel Crapeau, YDFN, Dettah and N’dilo 873-5969

Steve Ellis, Lutselk’e Dene Council

Cecil Lafferty, Fort Resolution Metis Coungil

Maurice Boucher, Deninu Ku’e Envir. Working Committee
Akaitcho Territory Government, Maurice Boucher

Jolene Koyina, Dogrib Treaty 11 Council

Steve Conway, Dogrib Rae First Nation

Violet Camsell-Blondin, Dogrib Treaty 11 Council
Yellowknife Metis Local #66

Laura Duncan, Wha Ti First Nation
Lana Paulson, Gamet: First Nation
Jennifer Keith, Dechi Laot’i First Nation
Chris Paci Dene Nation

City Clerk, City of Yellowknife
Mike Richards, Hamlet of Rae-Edzo
Tom Matus, Charter Community of Wha Ti

Brett Hudson, GNWT

(867) 370-3010
(867) 394-3322
(867) 394-5122
(867) 394-3413

766-3441
(867) 392-6150
(867) 392-6389

873-4097

(867) 573-3222
(867) 997-3411
(867) 713-2030

920-2254

920-5649
(867) 392-6139
(867) 573-3018

873-0114
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Mark Dahl, Environment Canada
Julie Dahl, Marc n321" Lange DFO
John Ramsey, NRCan

A/Executive Director, MVLWB
Mary Tapsell, INAC

Kevin O’Reilly, CARC

Alexandra Borowiecka, Ecology North

Bill Carpenter, WWF™ Canada

Tony lacobelli, M.Sc., WWF™, Canada
Yellowknife Chamber of Commerce

Town of Hay River

Murray Swyripa Diavik™ Diamond Mines Ltd.
Derek Chubb Ekati™ BHP Mines Diamond Mine Inc.
NWT Chamber of Mines

NWT Chamber of Commerce

Pape & Salter Barristers and Solicitors

RE: Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact Review Board (Review Board)

Information Requests (IR).

873-8185
669-4940
(613)995-5719
873-6610
669-2701

873-3654
920-2986
920-4999

416-489-3611
920-4640

(867) 874-3237
669-9058
669-9293
920-2145
873-4174

604-681-3050

Please find attached the Review Board’s first IR. All future IRs from parties are placed on the
public registry before being considered and issued under the Review Board’s authority. De Beers
has the opportunity of reviewing all IRs before the Review Board considers them, and providing

its views before any final decision to issue them is taken.

The Review Board’s Work Plan set May 26, 2002 as the last day for De Beers to respond to all IRs
from the Review Board and parties. Indian and Northern Affairs Canada (INAC) has indicated it
needs more time to prepare its IRs and that it would like to submit them to the Review Board on
April 15, 2002 instead of April 8, 2002. This will give De Beers about three weeks to respond to
the IRs. Therefore, De Beers has the option of submitting its IR responses on May 6, 2002 or
delaying its response to the IRs until on May 13, 2002. If you have any questions or concerns

about the included [Rs please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Luciano Azzolini
Environmental Assessment Officer
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