



Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact Review Board Box 938, 5102-50th Avenue, Yellowknife, NT X1A 2N7

Date: Wednesday, March 27, 2002

From: Luciano Azzolini, Environmental Assessment Officer

Pages: 52 including these two cover pages

File: EA01-004 De Beers Snap Lake Diamond Project

Subject: Review Board Issues IRs

John McConnell, Robin Johnstone, De Beers TM	766-7347
Bob Turner, NSMA	669-7442
Rachel Crapeau, YDFN, Dettah and N'dilo	873-5969
Steve Ellis, Lutselk'e Dene Council	(867) 370-3010
Cecil Lafferty, Fort Resolution Metis Council	(867) 394-3322
Maurice Boucher, Deninu Ku'e Envir. Working Committee	(867) 394-5122
Akaitcho Territory Government, Maurice Boucher	(867) 394-3413
Jolene Koyina, Dogrib Treaty 11 Council	766-3441
Steve Conway, Dogrib Rae First Nation	(867) 392-6150
Violet Camsell-Blondin, Dogrib Treaty 11 Council	(867) 392-6389
Yellowknife Metis Local #66	873-4097
Laura Duncan, Wha Ti First Nation	(867) 573-3222
Lana Paulson, Gameti First Nation	(867) 997-3411
Jennifer Keith, Dechi Laot'i First Nation	(867) 713-2030
Chris Paci Dene Nation	920-2254
City Clerk, City of Yellowknife	920-5649
Mike Richards, Hamlet of Rae-Edzo	(867) 392-6139
Tom Matus, Charter Community of Wha Ti	(867) 573-3018
Brett Hudson, GNWT	873-0114

The document accompanying this transmission contain confidential information intended for a specific individual and purpose. The information is private, and is legally protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or taking any action in reference to the contents of this telecopied (faxed) information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original to us by regular mail.

From Louie Azzolini MVEIRB P.O. Box 938 Yellowknife, NT X1A 2N7 Phone (867) 766-7053 Fax (867) 766-7074

Mark Dahl, Environment Canada	873-8185
Julie Dahl, Marc n321' Lange DFO	669-4940
John Ramsey, NRCan	(613) 995-5719
A/Executive Director, MVLWB	873-6610
Mary Tapsell, INAC	669-2701
Kevin O'Reilly, CARC	873-3654
Alexandra Borowiecka, Ecology North	920-2986
Bill Carpenter, WWF TM , Canada	920-4999
Tony Iacobelli, M.Sc., WWF TM , Canada	416-489-3611
Yellowknife Chamber of Commerce	920-4640
Town of Hay River	(867) 874-3237
Murray Swyripa Diavik TM Diamond Mines Ltd.	669-9058
Derek Chubb Ekati TM BHP Mines Diamond Mine Inc.	669-9293
NWT Chamber of Mines	920-2145
NWT Chamber of Commerce	873-4174
Pape & Salter Barristers and Solicitors	604-681-3050

RE: Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact Review Board (Review Board) Information Requests (IR).

Please find attached the Review Board's first IR. All future IRs from parties are placed on the public registry before being considered and issued under the Review Board's authority. De Beers has the opportunity of reviewing all IRs before the Review Board considers them, and providing its views before any final decision to issue them is taken.

The Review Board's Work Plan set May 26, 2002 as the last day for De Beers to respond to all IRs from the Review Board and parties. Indian and Northern Affairs Canada (INAC) has indicated it needs more time to prepare its IRs and that it would like to submit them to the Review Board on April 15, 2002 instead of April 8, 2002. This will give De Beers about three weeks to respond to the IRs. Therefore, De Beers has the option of submitting its IR responses on May 6, 2002 or delaying its response to the IRs until on May 13, 2002. If you have any questions or concerns about the included IRs please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Luciano Azzolini Environmental Assessment Officer

The document accompanying this transmission contain confidential information intended for a specific individual and purpose. The information is private, and is legally protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or taking any action in reference to the contents of this telecopied (faxed) information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original to us by regular mail.

From Louie Azzolini MVEIRB P.O. Box 938 Yellowknife, NT X1A 2N7 Phone (867) 766-7053 Fax (867) 766-7074